
Fortum FIS 8.4.2006 Ruka Miehet
1 LEINO JUKKA FIN 1:17.09
2 RAJALA JUKKA FIN 1:17.68
3 NYLANDEN PETRI FIN 1:17.84
4 PELLINEN JOUNI FIN 1:17.85
5 HAERKOENEN PETRI FIN 1:17.91
6 ENOCSON CALLE SWE 1:17.99
7 SAARENKYLAE SANTTU FIN 1:18.63
8 KAUKONIEMI TUUKKA FIN 1:18.72
9 SANDELL MARCUS FIN 1:19.20

10 BRINK BERNHARD FIN 1:20.35
11 HARMANEN NIKO FIN 1:20.49
12 HUTTUNEN TUOMAS FIN 1:20.88
13 AULANKO JUUSO FIN 1:20.89
14 LINDGREN TIM SWE 1:21.05
15 QUICK RICKARD SWE 1:21.53
16 HAARALA JANNE FIN 1:21.83
17 FALKUM-HANSEN HALFDAN NOR 1:22.77
18 NAUMANEN MIKKO FIN 1:22.99
19 RASANEN JOONAS FIN 1:23.01
20 NIEMI DANIEL FIN 1:23.08
21 EMLEN MATS SWE 1:23.12
22 HEIKKINEN MARKO FIN 1:23.50
23 KARJALAINEN JOONAS FIN 1:23.93
24 ERIKSSON FREDRIK SWE 1:23.94
25 OPSHAUG MORTEN NOR 1:24.92
26 TURDELL KRISTOFFER SWE 1:26.44
27 PROEITZ PAAL ANDRE NOR 1:26.52
28 SUNINEN JUHO FIN 1:26.56
29 KEKKI KIMMO FIN 1:27.66
30 KIRKEFJORD GOERAN NOR 1:28.03
31 HOERNMAN NICLAS SWE 1:28.21
32 LESKINEN ROOPE FIN 1:28.25
33 STENBAK MICHAEL NOR 1:28.28
34 KAUKONIEMI IIRO FIN 1:28.39
35 BAKER NICHOLAS USA 1:28.66
36 OLAMO TUOMAS FIN 1:28.96
37 AULANKO JUSSI FIN 1:30.10
38 MUSTONEN ANTTI FIN 1:30.50
39 OEVERAAS SONDRE NOR 1:32.44
40 PIIROINEN JANI FIN 1:33.09
41 LINDGREN MICHAEL SWE 1:33.69
42 KALPALA KARLI FIN 1:33.79
43 SANNEBJOERK JOEL SWE 1:37.01
44 KOIVULA ANTTO FIN 1:37.89
45 HOHTARI HENRI FIN 1:40.89
46 TOIKKA TANU FIN 1:46.93
47 PALLIN HEIKKI FIN 1:48.22
48 LANKINEN MATIAS FIN 1:51.62
49 MYLLYLA VELI FIN 1:52.05
50 LAAKSO DENNIS FIN 2:20.31

Miehet 17v



1 BRINK BERNHARD GRIFK Alpine 1:20.35
2 RASANEN JOONAS GRIFK Alpine 1:23.01
3 NIEMI DANIEL GRIFK Alpine 1:23.08
4 KARJALAINEN JOONAS RukaS 1:23.93
5 SUNINEN JUHO GOS 1:26.56
6 LESKINEN ROOPE JHS Alppi 1:28.25
7 OLAMO TUOMAS ESS 1:28.96
8 MUSTONEN ANTTI RukaS 1:30.50
9 PIIROINEN JANI HySS 1:33.09

10 KALPALA KARLI SS 1:33.79
11 KOIVULA ANTTO LHP ry 1:37.89
12 HOHTARI HENRI ESS 1:40.89
13 TOIKKA TANU TSS 1:46.93
14 LANKINEN MATIAS SavHS 1:51.62
15 MYLLYLA VELI TSS 1:52.05
16 LAAKSO DENNIS Vaski 2:20.31

Miehet 20v
1 SANDELL MARCUS GRIFK Alpine 1:19.20
2 HARMANEN NIKO OH 1:20.49
3 HUTTUNEN TUOMAS KatSla 1:20.88
4 NAUMANEN MIKKO PHS 1:22.99
5 KEKKI KIMMO Jana 1:27.66
6 PALLIN HEIKKI Pojo 1:48.22

Fortum FIS 8.4.2006 Ruka Naiset
1 RAITA HENNA FIN 1:20.46
2 POUTIAINEN TANJA FIN 1:20.97
3 OLLIKKA MARIKA FIN 1:21.32
4 LEINONEN SANNI FIN 1:21.67
5 HATERMA NOORA FIN 1:22.36
6 ROMAR TII-MARIA FIN 1:23.88
7 VESTMAN MARTINA SWE 1:24.53
8 HAPPONEN EMMA FIN 1:24.98
9 EEROLA EMMI FIN 1:25.06

10 ROVE KATARIINA FIN 1:25.65
11 PUUSTINEN LINDA FIN 1:25.72
12 BJERKA IDA STEIEN NOR 1:26.72
12 PARTANEN SARA FIN 1:26.72
14 KIRKEFJORD MARIANN NOR 1:27.10
15 ARTSYBYCHEVA EKATERINA RUS 1:27.28
16 OESTERLUND ANULIISA FIN 1:27.65
17 FUCIGNA ERIN USA 1:28.16
18 PIIROINEN HEIDI FIN 1:28.20
19 PACKARD MADELINE USA 1:28.39
20 KOIVULA PILVI FIN 1:29.03
21 ROVE KRISTIINA FIN 1:29.15
22 EWANOUSKI ALEXANDRA USA 1:29.40
23 VARELIUS MILLA FIN 1:29.46
24 PLENER ANNIKEN-KRANE NOR 1:29.79
25 WARCHAL CATHERINE USA 1:30.08
26 MATTILA RIIKKA FIN 1:31.08
27 MOLSA ANNI FIN 1:31.40
28 MAKINEN MALIN FIN 1:32.73



29 NADEI VALERIA RUS 1:33.37
30 TESTWUIDE MOLLY USA 1:35.19
31 HALME NINA FIN 1:35.81
32 JARVINEN JANNINA FIN 1:36.05
33 RAVEALA TERHI FIN 1:36.94
34 HELLE MARIA FIN 1:43.25
35 JOHANSSON JOHANNA FIN 1:44.32
36 KEINANEN JENNI FIN 1:54.92

Naiset 17v
1 LEINONEN SANNI TSS 1:21.67
2 HAPPONEN EMMA PHL Alppi 1:24.98
3 PARTANEN SARA NilSki 1:26.72
4 PIIROINEN HEIDI HySS 1:28.20
5 ROVE KRISTIINA EsSla 1:29.15
6 VARELIUS MILLA EsSla 1:29.46
7 MOLSA ANNI KHS 1:31.40
8 HALME NINA KHS 1:35.81
9 RAVEALA TERHI EsSla 1:36.94

10 JOHANSSON JOHANNA KatSla 1:44.32
11 KEINANEN JENNI EsSla 1:54.92

Naiset 20v
1 ROMAR TII-MARIA Vaski 1:23.88
2 EEROLA EMMI UST 1:25.06
3 ROVE KATARIINA EsSla 1:25.65
4 PUUSTINEN LINDA KHS 1:25.72
5 MATTILA RIIKKA Poss 1:31.08
6 MAKINEN MALIN EsSla 1:32.73
7 JARVINEN JANNINA LHS 1:36.05
8 HELLE MARIA EsSla 1:43.25

Fortum FIS 9.4.2006 Ruka Miehet
1 LEINO JUKKA FIN 1:15.95 37.96 37.99
2 RAJALA JUKKA FIN 1:16.76 38.22 38.54
3 PELLINEN JOUNI FIN 1:16.83 38.76 38.07
4 KAUKONIEMI TUUKKA FIN 1:17.02 38.75 38.27
5 NYLANDEN PETRI FIN 1:17.06 38.69 38.37
6 VAKKURI JUSSI FIN 1:18.18 39.49 38.69
7 LEINONEN MIKKO FIN 1:18.40 39.47 38.93
8 ERIKSSON MAGNUS SWE 1:18.50 38.65 39.85
9 LINDGREN TIM SWE 1:18.53 39.62 38.91

10 SYVERSSON JOHAN SWE 1:19.18 40.43 38.75
11 FALKUM-HANSEN HALFDAN NOR 1:19.92 40.43 39.49
12 SANDVALL JONI FIN 1:20.17 40.37 39.80
13 SAVOLAINEN MIKKO FIN 1:20.74 41.00 39.74
14 RUOPPA SAMU FIN 1:21.00 41.69 39.31
15 KARJALAINEN JOONAS FIN 1:21.07 41.51 39.56
16 RUOPPA JONNE FIN 1:21.62 42.76 38.86
16 OPSHAUG MORTEN NOR 1:21.62 41.40 40.22
18 NAUMANEN MIKKO FIN 1:21.86 41.65 40.21
19 BRINK BERNHARD FIN 1:22.27 40.29 41.98
20 KURKI MIKAEL FIN 1:22.69 42.34 40.35
21 NIEMI DANIEL FIN 1:23.11 42.65 40.46
22 KARJALAINEN SIMO FIN 1:23.17 42.94 40.23



23 KEKKI KIMMO FIN 1:23.44 42.67 40.77
24 TURDELL KRISTOFFER SWE 1:23.73 43.12 40.61
25 STENBAK MICHAEL NOR 1:23.87 43.09 40.78
26 BLOMQVIST EERO FIN 1:25.89 43.88 42.01
27 LINDMAN RASMUS FIN 1:25.93 43.57 42.36
28 LESKINEN ROOPE FIN 1:26.07 44.01 42.06
29 KAUKONIEMI IIRO FIN 1:26.21 44.64 41.57
30 SUNINEN JUHO FIN 1:26.34 43.78 42.56
31 BRYANT NATHAN USA 1:26.38 43.43 42.95
32 SAARINEN VILJAMI FIN 1:27.48 45.04 42.44
33 AALTO SIMO FIN 1:28.02 45.04 42.98
34 PIIROINEN JANI FIN 1:28.08 44.48 43.60
35 SANNEBJOERK OLA SWE 1:29.41 45.16 44.25
36 KARLSEN TORJE KORSMO NOR 1:30.67 46.16 44.51
37 CRAFT ROBERT USA 1:30.82 46.08 44.74
38 SANNEBJOERK JOEL SWE 1:33.34 47.43 45.91
39 KOIVULA ANTTO FIN 1:33.57 47.99 45.58
40 TOIKKA TANU FIN 1:35.96 50.01 45.95
41 SALMI OLLI FIN 1:40.02 55.22 44.80
42 RASTAS HENRI FIN 1:44.21 47.66 56.55
43 LASSILA KALLE FIN 1:56.64 59.37 57.27

Pujottelun SM Ruka 9.4.2006 Miehet
1 LEINO JUKKA HeiHy 1:15.95 37.96 37.99
2 RAJALA JUKKA KHS 1:16.76 38.22 38.54
3 PELLINEN JOUNI IU 1:16.83 38.76 38.07
4 KAUKONIEMI TUUKKA KatSla 1:17.02 38.75 38.27
5 NYLANDEN PETRI LeviSC 1:17.06 38.69 38.37
6 VAKKURI JUSSI UST 1:18.18 39.49 38.69
7 LEINONEN MIKKO TSS 1:18.40 39.47 38.93
8 SANDVALL JONI JoPu 1:20.17 40.37 39.80
9 SAVOLAINEN MIKKO SS 1:20.74 41.00 39.74

10 RUOPPA SAMU GRIFK Alpine 1:21.00 41.69 39.31
11 KARJALAINEN JOONAS RukaS 1:21.07 41.51 39.56
12 RUOPPA JONNE GRIFK Alpine 1:21.62 42.76 38.86
13 NAUMANEN MIKKO PHS 1:21.86 41.65 40.21
14 BRINK BERNHARD GRIFK Alpine 1:22.27 40.29 41.98
15 KURKI MIKAEL MH 1:22.69 42.34 40.35
16 NIEMI DANIEL GRIFK Alpine 1:23.11 42.65 40.46
17 KARJALAINEN SIMO JoPu 1:23.17 42.94 40.23
18 KEKKI KIMMO Jana 1:23.44 42.67 40.77
19 BLOMQVIST EERO KatSla 1:25.89 43.88 42.01
20 LINDMAN RASMUS EsSla 1:25.93 43.57 42.36
21 LESKINEN ROOPE JHS Alppi 1:26.07 44.01 42.06
22 KAUKONIEMI IIRO KatSla 1:26.21 44.64 41.57
23 SUNINEN JUHO GOS 1:26.34 43.78 42.56
24 SAARINEN VILJAMI KHS 1:27.48 45.04 42.44
25 AALTO SIMO SS 1:28.02 45.04 42.98
26 PIIROINEN JANI HySS 1:28.08 44.48 43.60
27 KOIVULA ANTTO LPH ry 1:33.57 47.99 45.58
28 TOIKKA TANU TSS 1:35.96 50.01 45.95
29 SALMI OLLI 1:40.02 55.22 44.80
30 RASTAS HENRI SS 1:44.21 47.66 56.55



31 LASSILA KALLE ASC 1:56.64 59.37 57.27
Fortum FIS 9.4.2006 Ruka Naiset

1 RAITA HENNA FIN 1:25.75 41.96 43.79
2 HATERMA NOORA FIN 1:25.86 41.94 43.92
3 OLLIKKA MARIKA FIN 1:26.42 42.23 44.19
4 LEINONEN SANNI FIN 1:27.01 42.60 44.41
5 KILPELAENAHO EEVA FIN 1:27.55 42.60 44.95
6 ROMAR TII-MARIA FIN 1:27.75 42.87 44.88
7 EEROLA EMMI FIN 1:28.45 42.92 45.53
8 VESTMAN MARTINA SWE 1:28.93 43.61 45.32
9 ARTSYBYCHEVA EKATERINA RUS 1:30.09 44.33 45.76

10 PUUSTINEN LINDA FIN 1:30.62 43.94 46.68
11 PARTANEN SARA FIN 1:30.92 44.53 46.39
12 BJERKA IDA STEIEN NOR 1:31.19 44.69 46.50
13 HALME NINA FIN 1:31.35 44.60 46.75
14 ANTONSEN KRISTINA NOR 1:31.88 45.02 46.86
15 OESTERLUND ANULIISA FIN 1:31.98 45.66 46.32
16 FUCIGNA ERIN USA 1:32.07 45.38 46.69
17 HUTTUNEN PAULIINA FIN 1:33.64 46.11 47.53
18 SOERRA LINE MARI NOR 1:33.77 45.99 47.78
19 KOIVULA PILVI FIN 1:34.06 45.90 48.16
20 PACKARD MADELINE USA 1:34.14 46.59 47.55
21 PIIROINEN HEIDI FIN 1:34.35 45.28 49.07
22 VARELIUS MILLA FIN 1:34.56 46.69 47.87
23 PLENER ANNIKEN-KRANE NOR 1:34.98 46.90 48.08
24 WARCHAL CATHERINE USA 1:35.45 48.22 47.23
25 ROVE KATARIINA FIN 1:35.46 48.03 47.43
26 VAATAINEN KATRI FIN 1:35.77 47.12 48.65
27 KEINANEN JENNI FIN 1:38.15 48.32 49.83
28 MAKINEN MALIN FIN 1:39.51 48.78 50.73
29 TESTWUIDE MOLLY USA 1:41.88 50.74 51.14
30 RAVEALA TERHI FIN 1:42.11 49.60 52.51
31 LINDBERG JOANNA SWE 1:42.88 53.92 48.96
32 VALIMAKI MARI FIN 1:45.18 51.89 53.29
33 JOHANSSON JOHANNA FIN 1:46.60 51.00 55.60
34 HELLE MARIA FIN 1:49.02 53.06 55.96
35 MIETTINEN MEIJU FIN 1:54.39 56.32 58.07

Pujottelun SM Ruka 9.4.2006 Naiset
1 RAITA HENNA LHS 1:25.75 41.96 43.79
2 HATERMA NOORA HySS 1:25.86 41.94 43.92
3 OLLIKKA MARIKA HM 1:26.42 42.23 44.19
4 LEINONEN SANNI TSS 1:27.01 42.60 44.41
5 KILPELAENAHO EEVA RukaS 1:27.55 42.60 44.95
6 ROMAR TII-MARIA Vaski 1:27.75 42.87 44.88
7 EEROLA EMMI UST 1:28.45 42.92 45.53
8 PUUSTINEN LINDA KHS 1:30.62 43.94 46.68
9 PARTANEN SARA NilSki 1:30.92 44.53 46.39

10 HALME NINA KHS 1:31.35 44.60 46.75
11 OESTERLUND ANULIISA SavHS 1:31.98 45.66 46.32
12 HUTTUNEN PAULIINA KatSla 1:33.64 46.11 47.53
13 KOIVULA PILVI LPH ry 1:34.06 45.90 48.16
14 PIIROINEN HEIDI HySS 1:34.35 45.28 49.07



15 VARELIUS MILLA EsSla 1:34.56 46.69 47.87
16 ROVE KATARIINA EsSla 1:35.46 48.03 47.43
17 VAATAINEN KATRI NilSki 1:35.77 47.12 48.65
18 KEINANEN JENNI EsSla 1:38.15 48.32 49.83
19 MAKINEN MALIN EsSla 1:39.51 48.78 50.73
20 RAVEALA TERHI EsSla 1:42.11 49.60 52.51
21 VALIMAKI MARI Poss 1:45.18 51.89 53.29
22 JOHANSSON JOHANNA KatSla 1:46.60 51.00 55.60
23 HELLE MARIA EsSla 1:49.02 53.06 55.96
24 MIETTINEN MEIJU PHS Alppi 1:54.39 56.32 58.07


